RESOLUTION NO. 5609-22

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE TIGARD-TUALATIN SCHOOL DISTRICT, CITY OF TUALATIN, AND CITY OF TIGARD TO DEVELOP A STRATEGY FOR THE JOINT OPERATIONS AND USE OF SPORTS AND ATHLETIC FIELDS.

WHEREAS, in 2020, Tigard-Tualatin School District, City of Tualatin and City of Tigard (Parties) began meeting to discuss potential improvements to the use of sports fields managed by each agency;

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that executing a memorandum of understanding would document the intent of each partner to work in good faith to develop an amenable, long-term strategy for the increased public use and stewardship of sports and athletic fields with their service areas; and

WHEREAS, the cooperation between the Parties to work together to develop a future partnership will be defined in a forthcoming Intergovernmental Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute the Memorandum of Understanding between the Tigard-Tualatin School District, City of Tualatin and City of Tigard to develop a strategy for the joint operation and use of sports and athletic fields, which is attached as Exhibit A.

Section 2. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

INTRODUCED and ADOPTED by the City Council this 28th day of March, 2022.

ATTEST:	CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON
BY	BY
City Recorder	Mayor

^ TTCOT